
218 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

50920 

51231 

51218 
51188 

1785 

1805 
51205 

51219 

51204 

51270 
1782 

1803 
51220 
51057 

51208 

580 

51222 

591 
51223 

51191 
51194 

51163 

51159 

1804 

1823 

51045 

588 

51278 

51183 
583 

1791 

1827 
1801 

1779 

51296 

1828 

51110 

Tariff 
Item 

76.03.0ll 

83.07.021 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.15.000 
84. 18 .031 

84.18.031 

84.18.031 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 
84. 19.039 

84.21.029} 
90.24.0ll 
84.22.009 

84.23.079 

84.23.079 

84.29.000 
84.30.029 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

85.01.049 

85.03.001 

85.03.019 
85.04.001 

85.12.009 

85.15.059 
85.17.009 

85.19.009 

85. 19.049 

85. 19.059 

85.19.071 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 12-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Aluminium sheet 5182-Hl9, for use in the manufacture of easy open 
can ends 

Stampings and pressings of iron, steel, brass or aluminium, peculiar 
to use in the manufacture of light fittings 

Durco horizontal centrifugal pump, used to pump corrosive liquids .. 
Fill-Rite, series 300, fuel dispensing pump, model NP310, less hose and 

nozzle, comprising motor and pumping unit only, for inclusion in 
the manufacture of a high speed commercial petrol pump 

Ingersoll-Rand V.O.C. chemliner pumps for use in hot water cir-
culation 

Horizontal batch freezer for commercial ice cream manufacture .. 
Cast iron strainers with stainless steel screens, models Y3 and YF3, 

which are installed in steam, air, gas, oil or water pipes to remove 
scale and foreign matter in pipes, thus protecting valves, steam 
traps and equipment connected to the pipes 

Monsanto mist eliminators, used to eliminate the emission from a 
sulphuric acid plant 

Technolab separator elements, models RSO 652-1 and RSO 368-1, 
used in separating oil mist from refrigerant gas in industrial refriger
ation systems, mainly freezing works 

Plastic drain nozzles, for use on filter treatment plants . . . . 
Smith L.P. gas strainers constructed of ductile iron for use in the install-

ation of pumping and metering systems for L.P.G. 
WR16 water removal system for the packaging of meat . . . . 
ENG model "AJ" tensioner, and crimper package strapping machine 
Pem Q105 wind control stalagmite jets and swivels for an ornamental 

fountain 
Carco E-30-HDM winch for attachment to Komatsu D53A-15 crawler 

tractor 
3 Kasbohrer rotary snow tillers, used to break up hard packed ski 

slopes 
Watson 5000 CA earth boring and well sinking machine with double 

kelly, used for drilling caisson foundations for multi-storey buildings, 
bridge foundations and water wells 

I Simon type 'N' sifter, used to grade casein to export specifications 
Magnuson Magnuscrubber machine used to peel tomatoes, kiwifruit, 

feijoas and tamarillos 
Bear model Bl nut tapper, for use in the engineering industry .. 
Lanico-BF3ll automatic double end flanging and seaming machine, 

used in double end flanging and seaming of tops and bottoms on 2 
and 4 litre paint cans 

Pearson model 1038 TX power operated hydraulic guillotine for cutting 
metal capacity IO ft x ¾ in. (3 m x 9.5 mm) in mild steel 
N.B.-This was imported in 1975 

Stirk Hylo Plane double column metal planing machine, used in 
manufacture of high density wool presses 

Labconco chemical carcinogen glove box, for use in laboratories and 
hospitals to enable the safe handling of carcinogenic materials, 
radioisotopes and toxic chemicals 

Laboratory salt fog test cabinet for environmental and accelerated 
corrosion testing of paint systems on metals 

Rixon fire door release designed to allow doors to close in, in fire 
situations 

I Baur PGK-150 HB high voltage AC-DC test generator capable of 
generating from an input source of 230V, up to 158 kV D.C. or 
112 kV A.C., complete with recorder, used in testing the current 
carrying capacity of high voltage underground cables 

Mallory MS 13 BK silver oxide batteries, for use in manufacture and 
repair of transmitters for use with tranquiliser guns 

Gould Activair hearing aid batteries models A675 and AI3.. . . 
Gates fully sealed lead acid accumulators, 2V, 25.0 Ah, used in ancillary 

equipment for radio telephones 
Heating tapes, used in the stator windings of locally wound electric 

motors 
Monolithic crystal filters . . . . . . . . . . 
152.4 mm (6 in.) D.C. visual operating bells, for signalling operations 

in underground coal mines 
Square D Contact blocks, class 9001 types TA, TAI, TA2, TB, TC, 

TD, TE, TEI, TG, class 9001 types KAI, KA2, KA3, KA4, KA5, 
KA41, KA42, KA43, KA44, for use with Square D Heavy duty 
tight control units 

Brass lampholders, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him 
only in making lamps exceeding 100 watts 

ADC Terminal blocks No. PJ-660-12WW, complete with covers 
No. TG26 

Gould-Modicon programmable controllers, for use in the automation 
of industrial situations, e.g., sensors to control steps dependent on 
pressure, temperature, motion, etc. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

No. 7 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

IO 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 
10 

10 

15 

10 

99 


