Tariff Notice No. 1979/12-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	50920	76.03.011	Aluminium sheet 5182-H19, for use in the manufacture of easy open	Free*	S. F	
H.O.	51231	83.07.021	can ends Stampings and pressings of iron, steel, brass or aluminium, peculiar to use in the manufacture of light fittings	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	51218 51188	84.10.029 84.10.029	Durco horizontal centrifugal pump, used to pump corrosive liquids. Fill-Rite, series 300, fuel dispensing pump, model NP310, less hose and nozzle, comprising motor and pumping unit only, for inclusion in the manufacture of a high speed commercial petrol pump	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1785	84.10.029	Ingersoll-Rand V.O.C. chemliner pumps for use in hot water circulation	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O.	1805 51205	84.15.000 84.18.031	Horizontal batch freezer for commercial ice cream manufacture Cast iron strainers with stainless steel screens, models Y3 and YF3, which are installed in steam, air, gas, oil or water pipes to remove scale and foreign matter in pipes, thus protecting valves, steam	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	51219	84.18.031	traps and equipment connected to the pipes Monsanto mist eliminators, used to eliminate the emission from a sulphuric acid plant	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	51204	84.18.031	Technolab separator elements, models RSO 652-1 and RSO 368-1, used in separating oil mist from refrigerant gas in industrial refrigeration systems, mainly freezing works	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. WN	51270 1782	84.18.039 84.18.039	Plastic drain nozzles, for use on filter treatment plants Smith L.P. gas strainers constructed of ductile iron for use in the installation of numping and metering systems for L.P.G.	Free*	Free*	10
WN H.O. H.O.	1803 51220 51057	84.19.039 84.19.039 84.21.029	WR16 water removal system for the packaging of meat ENG model "AJ" tensioner, and crimper package strapping machine Pem Q105 wind control stalagmite jets and swivels for an ornamental fountain	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
H.O.	51208	90.24.011 \(\) 84.22.009	Carco E-30-HDM winch for attachment to Komatsu D53A-15 crawler tractor	Free*	Free*	10
CH	580	84.23.079	3 Kasbohrer rotary snow tillers, used to break up hard packed ski slopes	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	51222	84.23.079	Watson 5000 CA earth boring and well sinking machine with double kelly, used for drilling caisson foundations for multi-storey buildings, bridge foundations and water wells	Free*	Free*	10
CH H.O.	591 51223	84.29.000 84.30.029	1 Simon type 'N' sifter, used to grade casein to export specifications Magnuson Magnuscrubber machine used to peel tomatoes, kiwifruit, feijoas and tamarillos	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	51191 51194	84.45.009 84.45.009	Bear model B1 nut tapper, for use in the engineering industry Lanico-BF311 automatic double end flanging and seaming machine, used in double end flanging and seaming of tops and bottoms on 2	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
н.о.	51163	84.45.009	and 4 litre paint cans Pearson model 1038 TX power operated hydraulic guillotine for cutting metal capacity 10 ft × ⅓ in. (3 m×9.5 mm) in mild steel N.B.—This was imported in 1975	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51159	84.45.009	Stirk Hylo Plane double column metal planing machine, used in manufacture of high density wool presses	Free*	Free*	10
WN :	1804	84.59.059	Labconco chemical carcinogen glove box, for use in laboratories and hospitals to enable the safe handling of carcinogenic materials, radioisotopes and toxic chemicals	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1823	84.59.059	Laboratory salt fog test cabinet for environmental and accelerated	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51045	84.59.059	Rixon fire door release designed to allow doors to close in, in fire situations	Free*	Free*	10
СН	588	85.01.049	1 Baur PGK-150 HB high voltage AC-DC test generator capable of generating from an input source of 230V, up to 158 kV D.C. or 112 kV A.C., complete with recorder, used in testing the current	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51278	85.03.001	carrying capacity of high voltage underground cables Mallory MS 13 BK silver oxide batteries, for use in manufacture and repair of transmitters for use with tranquiliser guns	Free*		
H.O. CH	51183 583	85.03.019 85.04.001	Gould Activair hearing aid batteries models A675 and A13 Gates fully sealed lead acid accumulators, 2V, 25.0 Ah, used in ancillary equipment for radio telephones	Free*		::
WN	1791	85.12.009	Heating tapes, used in the stator windings of locally wound electric motors	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	1827 1801	85.15.059 85.17.009	Monolithic crystal filters 152.4 mm (6 in.) D.C. visual operating bells, for signalling operations	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1779	85.19.009	in underground coal mines Square D Contact blocks, class 9001 types TA, TA1, TA2, TB, TC, TD, TE, TE1, TG, class 9001 types KA1, KA2, KA3, KA4, KA5, KA41, KA42, KA43, KA44, for use with Square D Heavy duty	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51296	85.19.049	tight control units Brass lampholders, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1828	85.19.059	only in making lamps exceeding 100 watts ADC Terminal blocks No. PJ-660-12WW, complete with covers	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	51110	85.19.071	No. TG26 Gould-Modicon programmable controllers, for use in the automation of industrial situations, e.g., sensors to control steps dependent on pressure, temperature, motion, etc.	Free*	Free*	99